

LISTED ON 21.10.2013
COURT NO. 14
ITEM NO. 45

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24264 OF 2012
A.V. Subramaniam & Ors.Petitioner
Versus
Ramamoorthy & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order usual as well as Dasti notice has been issued to all the three respondents and they are represented through Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

Mr. B. Valachandran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp